
RT275-2016: Addendum 2 Transversal Contract Extension Page 1 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enquiries: Nancy Ravhandalala           Ref: RT275-2016  Tel: 012 406 9072 

Email: Transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za 

 

 

ADDENDUM 2 

 

TO ALL PARTICIPANTS 

 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT275-2016 FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPEECH 

THERAPY ASSISTIVE DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE SUPPORT OF AAC, 

DYSPAGIA, VOICE, SPEECH, LANGUAGE AND COMMUNICATIONS REQUIREMENTS 

TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2020 

 

FURTHER EXTENSION OF TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT 

 

1. Please note that the above mentioned Transversal Contract has been extended on 

a month to month basis for a period not exceeding (3) months from 1 April 2020 

which expires on 31 June 2020, on the same terms and conditions of contract. 

 

2. The following suppliers have agreed to extend the Transversal Contract on the 

same terms and conditions of contract effective 1 April 2020: 

 AudioMedi Hi-Tec (Pty) Ltd 

 Edit Microsystems (Pty) Ltd 

 Speechlab (Pty) Ltd 

 Inclusive Solutions cc 

 JvR Psychometrics (Pty) Ltd 

 Stratmed cc 

 

3. The following supplier did not respond and an update will be issued in due course: 

 Artemis Brand (Pty) Ltd 

 

4. Institutions are advised to procure items no longer available on the extended 
transversal contract according to their procurement processes and delegation of 
authority. 
 
Please amend your records accordingly, 
 

 

 

 

 

Kwanele Mtembu 

Director : ICT & SECURITY SERVICES 

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

Date: 02 April 2020 

mailto:Transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za

